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Important  

Phone Numbers 

*Tim Kappes (President) 

 Cell:  701-640-3177 

*Jana Hedlund (Vice President) 

   School:              651-748-6074 

  

*Jody Murphy (Treasurer) 

 School:        651-748-6159 

 Cell:  651-353-2554 

*Mary Glagavs (Secretary) 

 School:       651-748-6876 

 Cell:        651-249-6292 

*Katrina Geske (Membership) 

 Cell:  715-456-8920  

 

 

Member Rights 

*Tim Kappes (Chair) 

 Cell:  701-640-3177 

*Kent Gordon (High School) 

 School:        651-702-8685 

 

*Janene Lenard (Elementary and Middle) 

 Cell:  612-741-8508 

 School:  651-702-8080  

*Annie Hodges (Special Education) 

 Cell:  952-250-6637 
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Hello Colleagues, 
 
Thank you to everybody who has 
attended our bargaining listening 
sessions so far. Whether you at-
tended in person, virtually, or con-
nected with our bargaining team 
via email, text, or phone, the infor-
mation that we have gathered is 
of great importance for our bar-
gaining team.  All sites have ei-
ther hosted a meeting by now or 
will host one in the next few 
days.  More information about our 
bargaining team is listed in the 
contract corner below.  Last 
month, our union volunteered at 
the North St. Paul Food 
Shelf.  Attached are two pictures 
of the volunteers who helped out 
that day.  Thank you to everybody 
who volunteered!!!!!  Have a great 
February everybody.  As always, 
please reach out if you have any 
questions or concerns. 
 
Together, 
 
Tim Kappes 
 

Community Service Projects 

In January members volunteered at 

the North St. Paul Food Shelf.  

Thanks for giving back to the com-

munity.  

February will be a monetary dona-

tion to the  Doug Norlander Scholar-

ship fund.  Doug was a Tartan 

teacher who passed away unexpect-

edly.  The money will go toward two 

$1,000 scholarships to two Tartan 

students.  Cash or checks payable 

to NSPMOA by February 6 to your 

building representative. 

March is a book drive.  So if you are 

cleaning out and weeding out books 

you will be able to donate them and 

other teachers can use them. 

file:///C:/Users/mglagavs/Downloads
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Is this your scrambled 
email? 

ermyem 
If so, email  

mglagavs@isd622.org  
to claim your $10 prize!! 

Contract  Corner  

Bargaining Information: 

It may seem like we just passed our current con-
tract (2021-2023), but we have already started 
planning the bargaining process for the next one 
(2023-2025). 
Members of the bargaining team started “Listening 
Sessions” in January. We are meeting in person or 
on Zoom with teachers at each site to hear likes, 
dislikes, wants and concerns, etc. These meetings 
will be wrapping up in early February. If we have 
already met with your school and you were not 
able to attend or did attend and have more you 
would like to share with us, please email any or all 
of the bargaining team members. 
 

Tim Kappes tkappes@isd622.org 

Jana Hedlund jhedlund@isd622.org 

Cathy Czeh cczeh@isd622,org 

Mary Glagavs mglagavs@isd622.org 

Beth Ingberg bingberg@isd622.org 

Janene Lenard jlenard@isd622.org 
Jody Murphy jmurphy@isd622.org 

Shuba Venkataraman svenkataraman@isd622.org 
 

Additionally, to help us better prepare, all members 
of the team attended a bargaining conference put 
on by Education Minnesota the evening of Friday, 
January 20th and all day on Saturday, January 
21st. 
Shortly after the Listening Sessions conclude, we 
will be sending out a survey to all teachers to de-
termine which issues brought up by the schools 
matter most to teachers. These are the issues we 
will focus on during the actual negotiation meet-
ings. Meetings with district representatives start in 
March. We will do our best to keep everyone as up 
to date as possible. 

Photos From The North St. Paul Food Shelf 

 No cost member benefit 
Identity theft recovery plan  
 No cost recovery plan for active members, 
paid for by ESI. 
 Upgrade to family coverage for as little as 
$3/month.  
Other members including retired, students, 

substitutes and more can purchase plans at 

negotiated discount rates.  

Call 612-238-0340  

Toll-free: 877-833-9041  

Or log into ED MN and click on the link. 

Another Benefit for Members! 
 
Nickelodeon Universe 
Save 30% off your unlimited ride wristbands 
at Nickelodeon Universe 
 
Visit nickelodeonuniverse.com 

Click the TICKETS tab at the top of page. 
Click the BUY TICKETS link. 
Add items to your cart + enter coupon 

code EDMN852 at checkout. 

http://nickelodeonuniverse.com/

